
DVV/EZR/DVV/LPV OOSTNK/ROLKAP/WERVIK-COMINES  Data Technology Deerlijk  (33297)
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
CHATEAUDUN           07-06-25  328 OUDE &JAARSE     Deelnemers:42 LOSTIJD:06.00
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  NR           Naam                  Gemeent AD IG Afstand LD Ring   JR Bestat     Snelh.    NR
  N0           Nom                   Localit EN MQ Distanc PA Bague  AN Constat    Vitesse   NO
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   1 185578-17 DEMELY LILIANE        MOORSEL  7  1  333667 BE 307546824 12.24140 1366.1812    1 
   2 307680-93 COONE ROBBE-FRANCKY   LEDEGEM 10  1  335287 BE 305345023 12.27230 1355.3338    2 
   3 301870-06 LERNOUT DIRK & KLAAS  GELUWE  10  4  328324 BE 310400823 12.24340 1342.4724    3 
   4 143571-11 VANMAELE BERTIN       ARDOOIE 18 10  349092 BE 305436423 12.40157 1341.3116    4 
   5 307680-93 COONE ROBBE-FRANCKY   LEDEGEM 10  5       2 BE 305344023 12.30090 1340.3438    5 
   6 301890-26 SIOEN LUC EN HILDE    MOORSLE 34 13  336060 BE 308605422 12.31520 1334.2774    6 
   7 309607-80 BOUCKAERT FRANCKY     GITS     6  4  348580 BE 305535324 12.41350 1332.5773    7 
   8 185578-17 DEMELY LILIANE        MOORSEL  7  2       2 BE 307548724 12.30260 1332.3586    8 
   9 185578-17 DEMELY LILIANE        MOORSEL  7  5       3 BE 307549024 12.30310 1331.9154    9 
  10 306679-62 BOUCKAERT ROGER       GITS     9  8  348422 BE 307195223 12.41384 1331.6848   10 
  11 189033-77 TITECA EDDY           HOUTHEM 10  2  323016 BE 103652624 12.22440 1330.7443   11 
  12 143571-11 VANMAELE BERTIN       ARDOOIE 18  7       2 BE 307744824 12.43117 1326.3626   12 
  13 185832-77 VANDER STICHELE JAN   MOORSLE 10  4  336678 BE 309644924 12.34310 1322.8132   13 
  14 125175-45 MESTDAGH RIK          MOORSLE  6  1  337553 BE 307310023 12.35560 1318.9099   14 
  15 175741-74 VERHAEST ANTOON       ROESELA 12  4  348900 BE 305492624 12.45253 1314.5121   15 
  16 135432-20 GODDERIS CHRISTOPHE   COMINES  6  5  323426 BE 103673224 12.26270 1312.3392   16 
  17 175741-74 VERHAEST ANTOON       ROESELA 12  1       2 BE 307301023 12.45543 1312.1228   17 
  18 301890-26 SIOEN LUC EN HILDE    MOORSLE 34 29       2 BE 303086523 12.36130 1311.6243   18 
  19 301890-26 SIOEN LUC EN HILDE    MOORSLE 34  6       3 BE 308601222 12.36160 1311.3684   19 
  20 143571-11 VANMAELE BERTIN       ARDOOIE 18  2       3 BE 305716521 12.46227 1310.5120   20 
  21 215430-90 VERMANDER ERIC        OEKENE   4  3  341220 BE 300158124 12.40230 1310.4525   21 
  22 143571-11 VANMAELE BERTIN       ARDOOIE 18  9       4 BE 305430223 12.46287 1310.0202   22 
  23 116127-18 VERGOTE LUC           OOSTNIE 10  2  341488 BE 307320123 12.41040 1308.0490   23 
  24 175741-74 VERHAEST ANTOON       ROESELA 12  6       3 BE 309804419 12.47043 1306.3909   24 
  25 301870-06 LERNOUT DIRK & KLAAS  GELUWE  10  3       2 BE 310409823 12.31220 1306.1557   25 
  26 301890-26 SIOEN LUC EN HILDE    MOORSLE 34 20       4 BE 302113524 12.37400 1304.2432   26 
  27 185832-77 VANDER STICHELE JAN   MOORSLE 10  3       2 BE 309642424 12.38440 1301.2548   27 
  28 143571-11 VANMAELE BERTIN       ARDOOIE 18 12       5 BE 307746224 12.48197 1300.9882   28 
  29 176549-09 POTTILLIUS G-DE BACKE MENEN   22 11  328123 BE 302528624 12.32270 1299.7544   29 
  30 304113-18 VANLERBERGHE FRANCKY  OOSTNIE  7  3  342995 BE 305155723 12.43590 1299.3055   30 
  31 176549-09 POTTILLIUS G-DE BACKE MENEN   22  5       2 BE 302521724 12.32400 1298.6398   31 
  32 304113-18 VANLERBERGHE FRANCKY  OOSTNIE  7  7       2 BE 302139024 12.44090 1298.4857   32 
  33 121077-21 VANWALLEGHEM MARC     ROESELA  6  5  347857 BE 306496324 12.48034 1297.6995   33 
  34 143571-11 VANMAELE BERTIN       ARDOOIE 18  3       6 BE 307745324 12.49037 1297.4423   34 
  35 308124-52 VANDEN ABEELE BJORN   IZEGEM   6  4  342617 BE 307661824 12.44180 1296.3186   35 
  36 309607-80 BOUCKAERT FRANCKY     GITS     6  1       2 BE 309957122 12.48550 1296.2380   36 
  37 125175-45 MESTDAGH RIK          MOORSLE  6  6       2 BE 305339424 12.40300 1295.7889   37 
  38 167556-37 LESAGE MARC           RUMBEKE  4  2  340755 BE 309761119 12.43102 1294.8094   38 
  39 308124-52 VANDEN ABEELE BJORN   IZEGEM   6  3       2 BE 307247222 12.44390 1294.6042   39 
  40 301890-26 SIOEN LUC EN HILDE    MOORSLE 34  1       5 BE 303085523 12.40150 1291.2968   40 
  41 185578-17 DEMELY LILIANE        MOORSEL  7  6       4 BE 307557424 12.38510 1289.0361   41 
  42 308124-52 VANDEN ABEELE BJORN   IZEGEM   6  2       3 BE 307660424 12.46410 1284.7335   42 
  43 219175-52 LAGROU DOMINIQUE      LENDELE  6  2  340259 BE 301776723 12.45110 1283.1085   43 
  44 260642-03 BERQUIN FRANS         LEDEGEM  5  2  335538 BE 307016122 12.41350 1282.7193   44 
  45 175741-74 VERHAEST ANTOON       ROESELA 12 10       4 BE 310062722 12.52013 1282.6184   45 
  46 175741-74 VERHAEST ANTOON       ROESELA 12  3       5 BE 310063422 12.52043 1282.3827   46 
  47 310757-66 BERQUIN JURGEN        LEDEGEM  8  8  334797 BE 305750921 12.41230 1280.8659   47 
  48 121077-21 VANWALLEGHEM MARC     ROESELA  6  3       2 BE 300662123 12.51474 1279.8742   48 
  49 178862-91 TITECA FREDDY         WIJTSCH  6  6  322290 BE 305662224 12.31520 1279.6056   49 
  50 310010-95 MEDAK PAWEL           IZEGEM  19  2  343316 BE 307492324 12.48210 1279.3590   50 
  51 310010-95 MEDAK PAWEL           IZEGEM  19 13       2 BE 307498524 12.48220 1279.2796   51 
  52 127388-27 DIERICK JENNY & MIKE  RUMBEKE  3  1  338942 BE 305601718 12.45117 1278.0859   52 
  53 310010-95 MEDAK PAWEL           IZEGEM  19  6       3 BE 307490424 12.48520 1276.9006   53 
  54 189033-77 TITECA EDDY           HOUTHEM 10  3       2 BE 103653924 12.33090 1275.9866   54 
  55 143571-11 VANMAELE BERTIN       ARDOOIE 18  1       7 BE 307225322 12.53487 1274.9347   55 
  56 308144-72 DECAT JURGEN          WERVIK   5  1  325753 BE 310500623 12.36010 1272.3898   56 
  57 301890-26 SIOEN LUC EN HILDE    MOORSLE 34  5       6 BE 308606322 12.45080 1267.5132   57 
  58 306679-62 BOUCKAERT ROGER       GITS     9  4       2 BE 305354324 12.55264 1264.9651   58 
  59 127681-29 LAMBRECHT CARINE      DADIZEL  4  2  332604 BE 306092124 12.43050 1264.2534   59 
  60 306679-62 BOUCKAERT ROGER       GITS     9  3       3 BE 308991620 12.56074 1261.8347   60 
  61 306679-62 BOUCKAERT ROGER       GITS     9  2       4 BE 308995320 12.56104 1261.6062   61 
  62 301870-06 LERNOUT DIRK & KLAAS  GELUWE  10  5       3 BE 310704619 12.40240 1260.8449   62 
  63 301890-26 SIOEN LUC EN HILDE    MOORSLE 34 32       7 BE 303081123 12.46410 1260.1462   63 
  64 260642-03 BERQUIN FRANS         LEDEGEM  5  3       2 BE 307682624 12.46540 1257.1675   64 
  65 310010-95 MEDAK PAWEL           IZEGEM  19 14       4 PL 092577224 12.53230 1255.8044   65 
  66 309340-07 DE MUELENAERE JARNE   OEKENE   4  1  340174 BE 306570919 12.50550 1255.6407   66 
  67 310757-66 BERQUIN JURGEN        LEDEGEM  8  1       2 BE 305476924 12.47130 1252.9046   67 
  68 136868-01 DESMET ROLAND         IZEGEM   3  3  343372 BE 305465523 12.54060 1252.7253   68 
  69 306679-62 BOUCKAERT ROGER       GITS     9  1       5 BE 309955222 12.58294 1251.1114   69 
  70 310757-66 BERQUIN JURGEN        LEDEGEM  8  6       3 BE 305102123 12.47380 1250.9540   70 
  71 301890-26 SIOEN LUC EN HILDE    MOORSLE 34 12       8 BE 302100324 12.48400 1250.8437   71 
  72 184272-69 DEVOS ERIK            ROESELA 28 28  343184 BE 305393124 12.54440 1249.1531   72 
  73 143571-11 VANMAELE BERTIN       ARDOOIE 18 16       8 BE 307746324 12.59317 1248.8609   73 



  74 121077-21 VANWALLEGHEM MARC     ROESELA  6  2       3 BE 310915622 12.59014 1246.6950   74 
  75 307680-93 COONE ROBBE-FRANCKY   LEDEGEM 10  3       3 BE 306955922 12.49040 1246.1112   75 
  76 309607-80 BOUCKAERT FRANCKY     GITS     6  2       3 BE 309612719 12.59460 1245.9669   76 
  77 184272-69 DEVOS ERIK            ROESELA 28  2       2 BE 305399224 12.55350 1245.3003   77 
  78 185578-17 DEMELY LILIANE        MOORSEL  7  4       5 BE 307551224 12.47580 1245.1810   78 
  79 189033-77 TITECA EDDY           HOUTHEM 10 10       3 BE 103653724 12.39330 1244.5232   79 
  80 215430-90 VERMANDER ERIC        OEKENE   4  4       2 BE 302378724 12.54130 1244.3445   80 
  81 301890-26 SIOEN LUC EN HILDE    MOORSLE 34 30       9 BE 302111324 12.50110 1243.8221   81 
  82 301890-26 SIOEN LUC EN HILDE    MOORSLE 34 15      10 BE 302109224 12.50180 1243.2852   82 
  83 123327-40 WWE CLARYSSE WILLY    LEDEGEM  4  4  335054 BE 307577724 12.49338 1242.9509   83 
  84 306679-62 BOUCKAERT ROGER       GITS     9  5       6 BE 305355824 13.00274 1242.3381   84 
  85 143571-11 VANMAELE BERTIN       ARDOOIE 18  5       9 BE 311283422 13.01037 1242.0477   85 
  86 301890-26 SIOEN LUC EN HILDE    MOORSLE 34 14      11 BE 303083623 12.51080 1239.4640   86 
  87 185578-17 DEMELY LILIANE        MOORSEL  7  7       6 BE 307546524 12.49160 1239.1693   87 
  88 262041-44 MADDELEIN JOHNY       KOOLSKA  4  2  351661 BE 304760224 13.03490 1239.0428   88 
  89 226984-04 WYNANT YVAN           IZEGEM   4  4  342142 BE 305171123 12.56170 1238.3737   89 
  90 307680-93 COONE ROBBE-FRANCKY   LEDEGEM 10  6       4 BE 307584124 12.51200 1235.7015   90 
  91 167556-37 LESAGE MARC           RUMBEKE  4  1       2 BE 309763419 12.55491 1235.4327   91 
  92 143571-11 VANMAELE BERTIN       ARDOOIE 18 15      10 BE 307740924 13.02417 1234.8715   92 
  93 262041-44 MADDELEIN JOHNY       KOOLSKA  4  1       2 BE 307936622 13.05170 1232.6728   93 
  94 301890-26 SIOEN LUC EN HILDE    MOORSLE 34  7      12 BE 303086823 12.52390 1232.5692   94 
  95 125175-45 MESTDAGH RIK          MOORSLE  6  3       3 BE 305338924 12.53570 1232.1701   95 
  96 116127-18 VERGOTE LUC           OOSTNIE 10  3       2 BE 311985320 12.57150 1231.6970   96 
  97 175741-74 VERHAEST ANTOON       ROESELA 12  9       6 BE 305494924 13.03443 1229.6541   97 
  98 301890-26 SIOEN LUC EN HILDE    MOORSLE 34 28      13 BE 302100124 12.53380 1228.1398   98 
  99 308124-52 VANDEN ABEELE BJORN   IZEGEM   6  1       4 BE 307245422 12.58590 1228.0913   99 
 100 306679-62 BOUCKAERT ROGER       GITS     9  7       7 BE 309953722 13.04124 1225.9459  100 
 101 301890-26 SIOEN LUC EN HILDE    MOORSLE 34 27      14 BE 302113724 12.54370 1223.7422  101 
 102 146705-41 KERKHOF NORBERT       OOSTNIE  4  3  341931 BE 305418324 12.59460 1222.2006  102 
 103 306679-62 BOUCKAERT ROGER       GITS     9  6       8 BE 305354824 13.05264 1220.6488  103 
 104 307680-93 COONE ROBBE-FRANCKY   LEDEGEM 10  9       5 BE 307585524 12.54420 1220.5570  104 
 105 135432-20 GODDERIS CHRISTOPHE   COMINES  6  6       2 BE 103673124 12.45060 1220.0151  105 
 106 185832-77 VANDER STICHELE JAN   MOORSLE 10  8       3 BE 309643124 12.56090 1219.1852  106 
 107 301890-26 SIOEN LUC EN HILDE    MOORSLE 34  2      15 BE 303088223 12.56080 1217.0208  107 
 108 194683-04 DENOLF EDWIG          RUMBEKE  6  5  338102 BE 307717024 12.58031 1215.9683  108 
 109 185832-77 VANDER STICHELE JAN   MOORSLE 10  2       4 BE 309643624 12.56530 1215.9562  109 
 110 194683-04 DENOLF EDWIG          RUMBEKE  6  2       2 BE 307829024 12.58131 1215.2398  110 
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

DVV/EZR/DVV/LPV OOSTNK/ROLKAP/WERVIK-COMINES  Data Technology Deerlijk  (33297)
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
CHATEAUDUN           07-06-25  201 JAARSE           Deelnemers:35 LOSTIJD:06.00
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  NR           Naam                  Gemeent AD IG Afstand LD Ring   JR Bestat     Snelh.    NR
  N0           Nom                   Localit EN MQ Distanc PA Bague  AN Constat    Vitesse   NO
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   1 185578-17 DEMELY LILIANE        MOORSEL  7  1  333667 BE 307546824 12.24140 1366.1812    1 
   2 309607-80 BOUCKAERT FRANCKY     GITS     3  1  348580 BE 305535324 12.41350 1332.5773    2 
   3 185578-17 DEMELY LILIANE        MOORSEL  7  2       2 BE 307548724 12.30260 1332.3586    3 
   4 185578-17 DEMELY LILIANE        MOORSEL  7  5       3 BE 307549024 12.30310 1331.9154    4 
   5 189033-77 TITECA EDDY           HOUTHEM 10  2  323016 BE 103652624 12.22440 1330.7443    5 
   6 143571-11 VANMAELE BERTIN       ARDOOIE 11  2  349092 BE 307744824 12.43117 1326.3626    6 
   7 185832-77 VANDER STICHELE JAN   MOORSLE 10  4  336678 BE 309644924 12.34310 1322.8132    7 
   8 175741-74 VERHAEST ANTOON       ROESELA  5  1  348900 BE 305492624 12.45253 1314.5121    8 
   9 135432-20 GODDERIS CHRISTOPHE   COMINES  3  2  323426 BE 103673224 12.26270 1312.3392    9 
  10 215430-90 VERMANDER ERIC        OEKENE   4  3  341220 BE 300158124 12.40230 1310.4525   10 
  11 301890-26 SIOEN LUC EN HILDE    MOORSLE 21  9  336060 BE 302113524 12.37400 1304.2432   11 
  12 185832-77 VANDER STICHELE JAN   MOORSLE 10  3       2 BE 309642424 12.38440 1301.2548   12 
  13 143571-11 VANMAELE BERTIN       ARDOOIE 11  5       2 BE 307746224 12.48197 1300.9882   13 
  14 176549-09 POTTILLIUS G-DE BACKE MENEN   13 10  328123 BE 302528624 12.32270 1299.7544   14 
  15 176549-09 POTTILLIUS G-DE BACKE MENEN   13  4       2 BE 302521724 12.32400 1298.6398   15 
  16 304113-18 VANLERBERGHE FRANCKY  OOSTNIE  4  4  342995 BE 302139024 12.44090 1298.4857   16 
  17 121077-21 VANWALLEGHEM MARC     ROESELA  3  2  347857 BE 306496324 12.48034 1297.6995   17 
  18 143571-11 VANMAELE BERTIN       ARDOOIE 11  1       3 BE 307745324 12.49037 1297.4423   18 
  19 308124-52 VANDEN ABEELE BJORN   IZEGEM   3  2  342617 BE 307661824 12.44180 1296.3186   19 
  20 125175-45 MESTDAGH RIK          MOORSLE  4  4  337553 BE 305339424 12.40300 1295.7889   20 
  21 185578-17 DEMELY LILIANE        MOORSEL  7  6       4 BE 307557424 12.38510 1289.0361   21 
  22 308124-52 VANDEN ABEELE BJORN   IZEGEM   3  1       2 BE 307660424 12.46410 1284.7335   22 
  23 178862-91 TITECA FREDDY         WIJTSCH  4  4  322290 BE 305662224 12.31520 1279.6056   23 
  24 310010-95 MEDAK PAWEL           IZEGEM  17  2  343316 BE 307492324 12.48210 1279.3590   24 
  25 310010-95 MEDAK PAWEL           IZEGEM  17 13       2 BE 307498524 12.48220 1279.2796   25 
  26 310010-95 MEDAK PAWEL           IZEGEM  17  6       3 BE 307490424 12.48520 1276.9006   26 
  27 189033-77 TITECA EDDY           HOUTHEM 10  3       2 BE 103653924 12.33090 1275.9866   27 
  28 306679-62 BOUCKAERT ROGER       GITS     4  1  348422 BE 305354324 12.55264 1264.9651   28 
  29 127681-29 LAMBRECHT CARINE      DADIZEL  4  2  332604 BE 306092124 12.43050 1264.2534   29 
  30 260642-03 BERQUIN FRANS         LEDEGEM  3  1  335538 BE 307682624 12.46540 1257.1675   30 
  31 310010-95 MEDAK PAWEL           IZEGEM  17 14       4 PL 092577224 12.53230 1255.8044   31 
  32 310757-66 BERQUIN JURGEN        LEDEGEM  3  1  334797 BE 305476924 12.47130 1252.9046   32 
  33 301890-26 SIOEN LUC EN HILDE    MOORSLE 21  3       2 BE 302100324 12.48400 1250.8437   33 
  34 184272-69 DEVOS ERIK            ROESELA 26 26  343184 BE 305393124 12.54440 1249.1531   34 



  35 143571-11 VANMAELE BERTIN       ARDOOIE 11  9       4 BE 307746324 12.59317 1248.8609   35 
  36 184272-69 DEVOS ERIK            ROESELA 26  2       2 BE 305399224 12.55350 1245.3003   36 
  37 185578-17 DEMELY LILIANE        MOORSEL  7  4       5 BE 307551224 12.47580 1245.1810   37 
  38 189033-77 TITECA EDDY           HOUTHEM 10 10       3 BE 103653724 12.39330 1244.5232   38 
  39 215430-90 VERMANDER ERIC        OEKENE   4  4       2 BE 302378724 12.54130 1244.3445   39 
  40 301890-26 SIOEN LUC EN HILDE    MOORSLE 21 18       3 BE 302111324 12.50110 1243.8221   40 
  41 301890-26 SIOEN LUC EN HILDE    MOORSLE 21  4       4 BE 302109224 12.50180 1243.2852   41 
  42 123327-40 WWE CLARYSSE WILLY    LEDEGEM  2  2  335054 BE 307577724 12.49338 1242.9509   42 
  43 306679-62 BOUCKAERT ROGER       GITS     4  2       2 BE 305355824 13.00274 1242.3381   43 
  44 185578-17 DEMELY LILIANE        MOORSEL  7  7       6 BE 307546524 12.49160 1239.1693   44 
  45 262041-44 MADDELEIN JOHNY       KOOLSKA  3  1  351661 BE 304760224 13.03490 1239.0428   45 
  46 307680-93 COONE ROBBE-FRANCKY   LEDEGEM  5  1  335287 BE 307584124 12.51200 1235.7015   46 
  47 143571-11 VANMAELE BERTIN       ARDOOIE 11  8       5 BE 307740924 13.02417 1234.8715   47 
  48 125175-45 MESTDAGH RIK          MOORSLE  4  2       2 BE 305338924 12.53570 1232.1701   48 
  49 175741-74 VERHAEST ANTOON       ROESELA  5  3       2 BE 305494924 13.03443 1229.6541   49 
  50 301890-26 SIOEN LUC EN HILDE    MOORSLE 21 17       5 BE 302100124 12.53380 1228.1398   50 
  51 301890-26 SIOEN LUC EN HILDE    MOORSLE 21 16       6 BE 302113724 12.54370 1223.7422   51 
  52 146705-41 KERKHOF NORBERT       OOSTNIE  2  1  341931 BE 305418324 12.59460 1222.2006   52 
  53 306679-62 BOUCKAERT ROGER       GITS     4  3       3 BE 305354824 13.05264 1220.6488   53 
  54 307680-93 COONE ROBBE-FRANCKY   LEDEGEM  5  4       2 BE 307585524 12.54420 1220.5570   54 
  55 135432-20 GODDERIS CHRISTOPHE   COMINES  3  3       2 BE 103673124 12.45060 1220.0151   55 
  56 185832-77 VANDER STICHELE JAN   MOORSLE 10  8       3 BE 309643124 12.56090 1219.1852   56 
  57 194683-04 DENOLF EDWIG          RUMBEKE  6  5  338102 BE 307717024 12.58031 1215.9683   57 
  58 185832-77 VANDER STICHELE JAN   MOORSLE 10  2       4 BE 309643624 12.56530 1215.9562   58 
  59 194683-04 DENOLF EDWIG          RUMBEKE  6  2       2 BE 307829024 12.58131 1215.2398   59 
  60 176549-09 POTTILLIUS G-DE BACKE MENEN   13 12       3 BE 302528524 12.50380 1212.4264   60 
  61 178862-91 TITECA FREDDY         WIJTSCH  4  1       2 BE 305663224 12.45500 1212.3762   61 
  62 301890-26 SIOEN LUC EN HILDE    MOORSLE 21  1       7 BE 302102524 12.57410 1210.2275   62 
  63 121077-21 VANWALLEGHEM MARC     ROESELA  3  3       2 BE 306496724 13.07264 1210.1900   63 
  64 301890-26 SIOEN LUC EN HILDE    MOORSLE 21  2       8 BE 302112424 12.58010 1208.7765   64 
  65 184272-69 DEVOS ERIK            ROESELA 26  4       3 BE 305392824 13.03560 1208.6781   65 
  66 184272-69 DEVOS ERIK            ROESELA 26  1       4 BE 305400924 13.04030 1208.1817   66 
  67 189033-77 TITECA EDDY           HOUTHEM 10  8       4 BE 103652724 12.48270 1203.2632   67 
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------


